Consultative Meeting on
“E-Government for Sustainable Development”

Brussels, Belgium

Organized by the e-Government Branch (eGB)
Division for Public Administration and Development Management (DPADM)
United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs (UNDESA)

List of Participants

AUSTRIA

Ms. Heidi Havranek

Federal Chancellery of Austria
Department of E-Government
Email: heidi.havranek@bka.gv.at

BELGIUM

Mr. Luc Gathy

Project Manager

Administrative Simplification Agency
Email: Luc.Gathy@premier.fed.be

Mr. Francois Du Mortier

E-Gov Manager

Brussels Regional Informatics Centre
Email: fdumortier@cirb.irisnet.be

Mr. Hans C. Arents
Senior advisor e-government strategy &

program management
Coordination Cell Flemish e-Government
Email; hans.arents@bz.vlaanderen.be

Mr. Geert Mareels

Flemish E-government Manager
Co-ordination Cell Flemish e-Government
Email: geert.mareels@bz.vlaanderen.be

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Ms. Lucilla Sioli

Head of "Knowledge Base" Unit
DG CONNECT

E-mail: Lucilla.Sioli@ec.europa.eu

Ms. Mechthild Rohen

Head of "Public Services" Unit

DG CONNECT

E-mail: Mechthild.Rohen@ec.europa.eu

GERMANY

Mr. Peter Batt

Deputy CI1O

Federal Ministry of the Interior
Email: Peter.Batt@bmi.bund.de

ITALY

Ms. Alessandra Poggiani

Director General

Italian Digital Agency

Email: alessandra.poggiani@uniromad.it

Mr. Daniele Tatti
EU and International Programmes

Italian Digital Agency
Email: tatti@agid.gov.it



mailto:heidi.havranek@bka.gv.at
mailto:Luc.Gathy@premier.fed.be
mailto:fdumortier@cirb.irisnet.be
mailto:hans.arents@bz.vlaanderen.be
mailto:geert.mareels@bz.vlaanderen.be
mailto:Lucilla.Sioli@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Mechthild.Rohen@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Peter.Batt@bmi.bund.de
mailto:alessandra.poggiani@uniroma3.it
mailto:tatti@agid.gov.it

LUXEMBOURG

Mr. Gérard Soisson

Head of Unit

Centre of State Information Technology
Email: Gerard.Soisson@ctie.etat.lu

Mr. Julien Silverio
Centre of State Information Technology
Email: Julien.Silverio@ctie.etat.lu

MALTA

Ms. Priscilla Bugeja

ICT Consultant

Malta Information Technology Agency
Email: priscilla.bugeja@gov.mt

MONTENEGRO

Mr. Ivan Lazarevié¢
Deputy Minister for eGovernment

Development

Ministry of Information Society and
Telecommunications

Email: ivan.lazarevic@mid.gov.me

NETHERLANDS

Mr. John Kootstra

International Coordinator
Ministry of the Interior

Email: John.Kootstra@minbzk.nl

PORTUGAL

Mr. Paulo Neves

Clo

Government of Portugal
Email: paulo.neves@ama.pt

SERBIA

Ms. Marja Kujacic

Head of Digital Agenda Development
Department

Directorate for Digital Agenda

Email: marija.kujacic@deu.gov.rs

SWEDEN

Ms. Anneli Hagdahl

Division for E-government policy
Ministry of Enterprise and Innovation
Email: anneli.hagdahl@gov.se

SWITZERLAND

Ms. Barbara Montereale

First Secretary of Information Society,
Telecommunications, Audio-Visual,
Culture, Postal Services

Mission of Switzerland to the European
Union

E-mail: barbara.montereale@eda.admin.ch

UNDESA

Mr. Vicenzo Aquaro

Chief of e-Government Branch
United Nations

E-mail: aquaro@un.org

Mr. Richard Kerby
Senior Inter-Regional Adviser
United Nations

E-mail: kerby@un.org


mailto:Gerard.Soisson@ctie.etat.lu
mailto:Julien.Silverio@ctie.etat.lu
mailto:priscilla.bugeja@gov.mt
mailto:ivan.lazarevic@mid.gov.me
mailto:John.Kootstra@minbzk.nl
mailto:paulo.neves@ama.pt
mailto:marija.kujacic@deu.gov.rs
mailto:anneli.hagdahl@gov.se
mailto:barbara.montereale@eda.admin.ch
mailto:barbara.montereale@eda.admin.ch
mailto:aquaro@un.org
mailto:kerby@un.org

